Applications
The PAPI system provides the pilot a
positive visual indication of the aircraft
position in respect to the optimal glide
slope during the final approach to the
runway.
An airport PAPI or APAPI system
consists of four or two units  in a line

Compliances: ICAO Annex 14
   NATO STANAG 3316       PAPI
How to order
To the basic part number add the application code, the system type, the lamp
number and the lamp type.
If required, any option can be added.
Order longer legs, isolation transformers, transformer housings, coverplates and
gaskets, pipe elbows, primary connector kits and threaded anchors separately.
EXAMPLE:
401CP-2-200-16 is an ICAO Airport PAPI system including 4 standard units, each
with two, 200W lamps, 6.6A, complete with protection front glass.
UC-PU-0066 RevA
UC-PU-0066 Rev.A We reserve the right to change design or specification data without notice
Basic Part
Number:
Application:
C = ICAO Airport
*M = STANAG Airport
H = Heliport
System:
P = PAPI System (4 units)
A = APAPI System (2 units)
U = Single Unit (1 unit)
Lamp:
2 = 2 Lamps per Units
3 = 3 Lamps per Units
Lamp Wattage:
20 = 200W 6.6A PK 30/d
**10 = 100W 6.6A PK 30/d
Options:
16 = Protection Front Glass
18 = Flexible Pipes for Cable Lead Protection
* = Only Three-Lamp Type
** = Only for Heliport
0 4 1
Via 2 Agosto 1980, 11
40016 – S. GIORGIO DI PIANO – BOLOGNA (ITALY)
tel: +39 051 6656611 – fax: +39 051 6650099
e-mail: ocem@ocem.com - web: www.ocem.com
For greater distance longer legs are
available.
TOP COVER: sheet aluminium,
removable by releasing two
padlockable stainless steel fasteners.
The cover is longer than the box to
protect the lenses from rain and
sunlight.
OPTICAL SYSTEM: the focal
stability of the optical system is
assured by the robust and frangible
frame, which embodies the panels for
lenses, filters and reflectors. It
consists of two or three catadioptric
assemblies, each including the optical
glass front lens,  the red glass filter,
the pure, polished and anodized
reflector and the lamp.
LAMPS: one 200W or 100W
tungsten-halogen lamp, 6.6A, PK 30/d
base, 1000 hour rated life, with male
faston cable leads, is fitted in each
reflector.
CABLE LEADS: one for each lamp,
rubber insulated and neoprene
sheathed, size 2 x 2.5 sq.mm, 1.000 m